

G.R. Case No. 2837 of 2023

Order dated 24.01.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

One time prayer has been filed on behalf of the accused persons which is considered as last chance.

Fix 29/02/2024 for appearance and further order.

The accused persons be present on the next date so fixed.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Howrah