

GR Case No.6501 of 2021(CIS Reg. no. 2837/23)

CNR No. : WBHW04-005769-2023

Order dated: 17/07/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of the five accused persons on CB, all the five accused persons are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

One witness namely, Sk. Khaleda Khatun is present but she is discharged without examined as the said witness is suffering from illness.

The said witness is redirected to be present on the next date for deposition.

Fix 13.08.2025 for evidence.

Inform witness.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)