

GR Case No.6501 of 2021(CIS Reg. no. 2837/23)

CNR No. : WBHW04-005769-2023

Order dated: 09/01/26

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of the five accused persons on CB, two accused persons are present by filing hazira and other three accused persons are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

One witness namely, Sk. Khaleda Khatoon is present and she is examined in chief as PW1 and deferred on prayer of the prosecution.

The signature of the witness on the written complaint be marked as exhibit P-1(1 to 3)/PW1.

The witness Sk. Khaleda Khatoon is redirected to appear on the next date for her further deposition.

Fix 06.02.2026 for evidence.

Inform witness.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)