

GR Case No.6501 of 2021(CIS Reg. no. 2837/23)

CNR No. : WBHW04-005769-2023

Order dated: 06/02/26

Today is fixed for evidence.

No step has been taken by the accused persons.

One witness namely, Sk. Khaleda Khatoon is present but she is discharged without examined as because none appear for the accused.

Issue warrant of arrest against all the five accused persons.

Fix 09.03.2026 for E/R of W/A.

BC II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)